• The issue of 3,300,000 options to Directors, exercisable at $0.20, with an expiry date of four years
from the date of issue (Directors Options). The Directors Options have been valued at $452,249
using the Black Scholes option pricing model. As no Options vest earlier than 12 months from the
date of admission, no expense is recognised; and

• The issue of 2,000,000 Options to the Lead Manager for corporate advisory and lead manager
services, exercisable at $0.30 with an expiry date of two years from the date of issue (Lead Manager
Options). The Lead Manager Options have been valued at $169,144 using the Black Scholes option
pricing model. The issue of the Lead Manager Options is considered to be a cost directly attributable
to the capital raising and as such it is reflected in the pro forma statement of financial position
through an increase in reserves and an offset to issued capital.

The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is provided for illustrative purposes only and does not
represent the Company’s actual or prospective financial position or financial performance.

 Notes Audited 31
July 2021

$

Subsequent
events

$

Pro-forma
adjustments

$

Pro-forma 31
July 2021

$
Current Assets

Cash & cash
equivalents

2 212,986 - 10,929,201 11,142,187

Receivables  7,064 - - 7,064

Prepayments  24,320 - (24,320) -

Total Current
Assets

 244,370 - 10,904,881 11,149,251

Non-current Assets

Exploration assets 3 - 1,636,000  1,636,000

Total Non-Current
Assets

 -

Total Assets  244,370 - 10,904,881 12,785,251

Total Liabilities  -  - -

Net
Assets/(Liabilities)

 244,370 1,636,000 10,904,881 12,785,251

Equity

Issued capital 4 300,002 1,636,000 10,990,530 12,926,531

 Lykos Metals Limited Prospectus 2021  56

 Notes Audited 31
July 2021

$

Subsequent
events

$

Pro-forma
adjustments

$

Pro-forma 31
July 2021

$
Reserves 4 - - 169,144 169,144

Accumulated losses 4 (55,632) - (254,792) (310,424)

Total Equity  244,370 1,636,000 10,904,881 12,785,251

In the event that the maximum under the Offer of $12,000,000 is not achieved but the minimum of
$10,000,000 is achieved, then the Company will issue a lesser number of Shares and attaching Options than
is set out in the above table.  By way of example, if only the minimum of $10,000,000 is raised under the Offer,
the Company will issue only 50,000,000 Shares and 25,000,000 attaching 2 year Options exercisable at $0.30
each and the Cash and Cash equivalents on a Pro-forma will be only $9,272,616 (compared with $11,142,187 in
the above table) and the Net Assets and Total Equity only $10,915,680 (compared with $12,785,251 in the above